

## **Community Sign Application**

The City of La Center provides a Community Sign for organizations to announce upcoming events. This service is provided at no charge on a first come/first serve basis. The sign is located on the east side of the La Center Bridge, which marks the entrance to our City. The City of La Center is not responsible for, nor does it endorse, any of the information and/or activities posted on the community sign.

## For more information, please contact La Center at (360) 263-7665.

## Community Sign Policy

- The submitting party must be a non-profit organization.
- Your submissions may not be political in nature.
- Submissions cannot be an advertisement for a private business.
- Submissions can be requested by writing on the form provided or via email.
- Your message will be posted for no more than one week in advance of the event.
- Final determination ob wording and design will be at the city's discretion.
- Messages may be edited down to fit the board for legibility.
  All City of La Center news/events take precedence.

I have read and understand the policy above.	Please Print
Name:	Phone:
Organization:	Email:
Signature:	Date(s) Requested:
	Please note that all images must be sent as a JF to be included with your submission.
For office use only. Data Submitted	Approved by: